GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1316
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2022

Govind Ballabh Pant Social Science Institute
t1316. SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL.:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of faculties in Govind Ballabh Pant Social Science Institute, Uttar Pradesh;
(b) the number of faculties appointed in the said Institute through outsourcing;

(c) the number of permanent teaching and non-teaching staff appointed from Other Backward Class (OBC)/Scheduled Cates (SC)/Scheduled Tribe (ST) and General category as on date;

(d) the number of posts of teaching and non-teaching staff lying vacant in the OBC/SC/ST/General category as on date; and

(e) the details of the grants released to the said Institute during the last five years, head-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)
(a) The number of faculty in Govind Ballabh Pant Social Science Institute, Uttar Pradesh is 14.
(b) No faculty has been appointed on outsourcing basis in the said Institute.

(c) and (d) The number of permanent teaching and non-teaching staff appointed from Other Backward Class (OBC)/Scheduled Class (SC)/ Schedule Tribe (ST) and General Category and the vacancy in these categories are as given below:

Item Teaching Non-Teaching
Total |UR | SC | ST |OBC |EWS | Total | UR | SC | ST | OBC | EWS
No. of | 14 6 2 1 4 1 26 15 |4 0 7 0
persons
appointed
No. of | 18 11 |1 1 3 2 17 9 1 2 2 3
vacancies

UR: Unreserved; SC: Scheduled Caste; ST: Scheduled Tribe; OBC: Other Backward Castes;
EWS: Economically Weaker Section


(e) The details of the grants released to the Institute during the last five years, head wise, is

given below:
(Rs. in Lakh)
. . Salary Head Recurring Head Total
Financial Year (OH-36) (OH-31)

2017-18 521.25 194.00 715.25
2018-19 616.67 220.00 836.67
2019-20 444.36 224.00 668.36
2020-21 480.35 238.00 718.35
2021-22 410.88 233.00 643.88

Total 2473.51 1109.00 3582.51
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